
Batley Gilbert & Sullivan Society  

THE SORCERER 2018 

Music & Floor Rehearsal Schedule 

If you are unable to attend a rehearsal please let Stephanie Roe know on 07810 447183 as soon as possible. 

We have had to cancel / re-arrange rehearsals because of insufficient numbers, therefore as much advance-notice would be really appreciated.  

Stephanie will pass on information to Helen. 

Day Date Venue Items to be covered Required 

Tues 6 March St Mary Recap Act 2 7.30  All Principals 

Wed 7 March St Andrew’s Dear Friends take pity .. to end of Oh Joy! Oh Joy! 

Recap dance 

7.30  Full Cast 

Sun 11 March St Andrew’s 

 

Costume Call 

Oh What is the matter … to end of number. 

Plod through Act 2 

 

1pm Costumes arrive to start trying on 

2 pm  Full Cast  (Sean not available) 

Tues 13 March St Mary’s Recap Act 1 7.30  All Principals  (Sean not available) 

Wed 14 March St Andrew’s Recap Act 1 7.30  Full Cast  (Sean not available) 

Tues 20 March St Mary’s Recap Act 2 7.30  All Principals 

Wed 21 March St Andrew’s Recap Act 2 7.30  Full Cast  (Sean not available) 

Sun 25 March St Andrew’s Run full show 2.30  Full Cast 

Tues 27 March St Mary’s Tidy up 7.30  All Principals 

Wed 28 March St Andrew’s Tidy up 7.30  Full Cast 

  EASTER WEEKEND  



Tues 3 April St Mary’s Run full show 7.30  All Principals + Prompter 

Wed 4 April St Andrew’s Fun full show 7.30  Full Cast + Prompter 

Sun 8 April Gomersal – Town 

Hall 

12 noon – Longcauseway to collect some blue boxes 

12.30 – Gomersal to start loading van 

As many people as possible please! 

Tues 10 April St Mary’s Run full show 7.30  All Principals _ Prompter 

Wed 11 April Batley Town Hall Run full show 7.30  Full Cast + Prompter 

Sun 15 April Batley Town Hall Band Call  Orchestra Only 

Mon 16 April Batley Town Hall First Dress Rehearsal with orchestra  Full Cast (costume but no make-up) + 

Prompter 

Tues 17 April Batley Town Hall Full Dress Rehearsal (costume & make-up) Full Cast (costume & make-up) + Prompter 

Wed - Fri 18 – 20 April Batley Town Hall Performance commences at 7.30  

Sat 21 April Batley Town Hall Performances commence at 2.30 & 7.30  

Sun 22 April Town Hall - 

Gomersal 

Move out – details to be confirmed by David Hall As many people as possible please! 

 

Wednesdays & Sundays:  All chorus, music and floor rehearsals will be held at St Andrew’s Church Hall, Denison Street, Purwell, Batley WF17 7NU until we move to Town 

Hall 

 

Tuesdays: All principal rehearsals will be held at St. Mary’s Social Club, Melton Street, Batley WF17 8PT until we move to Town Hall 

 

Helen Fox:  07872 833704 


